主題演講

PLENARY SESSION



The Hon Ronald Arculli, GBS, JP
Chairman
Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Ltd
Member of the Executive Council
Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

Mr Ronald Arculli is currently a Non-Official Member of the Executive Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Government and Chairman of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited. Effective January 2010, Mr Arculli serves as the Vice Chairman and Board Director of the World Federation of Exchanges. He is the senior partner of King & Wood, the Hong Kong Office of the largest law firm in Mainland China. He also serves on the boards of several major listed companies in Hong Kong.

In 2000, he succeeded HRH the Duke of Edinburgh as Chairman of The International Award Association, a youth development programme present in some 100 countries – a position he held until November 2007. In October 2008, he is appointed by the HKSAR Government as a Member of the Board of the West Kowloon Cultural District Authority, which is responsible for a HK\$21.6 billion art and cultural project.

Mr Arculli has a long and distinguished record of public service as a former member of the Legislative Council of Hong Kong and has served on many commissions and boards, including the Board of the Hong Kong Jockey Club and the Board of Governors of the London Business School. He also served as the Chairman of the Hong Kong Jockey Club between 2002 and August 2006.

In November 2005, the City University of Hong Kong conferred on Mr Arculli an Honorary Degree of Doctor of Social Sciences.



夏佳理, GBS, JP 香港交易所主席 香港特別行政區行政會議成員

夏佳理先生是現任香港特別行政區行政會議非官守成員及香港交易所主席,並於二零一零年一月起,擔任國際交易所聯會副主席及董事。夏佳理先生是金杜律師事務所的資深合夥人;該律師事務所是中國規模最大的律師事務所金杜律師事務所的香港分所。此外,他目前擔任香港多家主要上市公司的董事。

夏佳理先生於二零零零年接替英國菲臘親王,成為國際青年獎勵計劃的主席,直至二零零七年十一月為止。二零零八年十月,他獲香港特區政府委任為西九文化區管理局董事局成員,該管理局負責於九龍海濱發展一項佔地四十公頃,耗資二百一十六億港元的藝術及文化計劃。

夏佳理先生曾擔任不少重要公職,包括香港立法局及香港特區立法會議員,以及多個委員會及董事會職務,包括香港賽馬會董事及倫敦商學院校董。他並於二零零二年至二零零六年八月期間,出任香港賽馬會主席。

二零零五年十一月,夏佳理先生獲香港城市大學頒授社會科學榮譽博士學位。